

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	50.00	1,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	75.00	15,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	50.00	2,400.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	40.00	8,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	540.00	8,100.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	365.00	9,125.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	142.00	13,632.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	2,100.00	16,800.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	11.00	1,650.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	69.00	1,380.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	5.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	9.00	450.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	6.00	3,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	175.00	26,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4,000.00	8,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	29.00	5,568.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16.00	912.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	28.00	1,792.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): 226,147.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	41,000.00	41,000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	20.00	4,050.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	58.00	33,350.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	50.00	2,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	83.00	6,142.00
70		610	ACIC, Type H19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	355.00	9,230.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	145.00	10,150.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	58,000.00	58,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	11.00	1,683.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	73.00	7,811.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	5.00	765.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	9.00	450.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	6.00	918.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	175.00	26,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	24.00	4,608.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16.00	912.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	26.00	1,744.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): \$281,899.00

Barnhill

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	18,500.00	18,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	33,000.00	33,000.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	50.00	6,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	56.00	18,170.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	63.00	2,520.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	41.00	5,450.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	365.00	9,125.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	185.00	12,950.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	63,000.00	63,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	11.00	1,650.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	74.00	7,918.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	4.00	450.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	6.00	1,800.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	175.00	26,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	29.00	5,568.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	16.00	912.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	28.00	1,792.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): \$261,120.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	5.00	100.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	45.00	9,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	20.00	960.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	42.00	8,400.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	450.00	6,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	450.00	11,250.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	130.00	12,480.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1'	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	2,000.00	16,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10.00	1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	60.00	1,200.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	10.00	5,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	10.00	5,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	960.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	7.00	399.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14.00	896.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): 119,395.00

Tarheel Concrete

15006.1078234 ETC

120

Robeson

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	5.00	985.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	45.00	25,875.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	20.00	880.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	42.00	3,108.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	450.00	11,700.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	450.00	31,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	41,369.00	41,369.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	10.00	1,530.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	60.00	6,420.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	10.00	1,530.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	10.00	1,530.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	960.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	7.00	399.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14.00	896.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): 168,182.00

Tarheel Concrete

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	5.00	600.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	45.00	14,175.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	20.00	800.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	42.00	2,730.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	450.00	11,250.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	450.00	31,500.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	45,622.00	45,622.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10.00	1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	60.00	6,420.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	90.00	13,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	960.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	7.00	399.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	14.00	896.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): 163,852.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	40.00	800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	60.00	12,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	50.00	2,400.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	55.00	11,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	290.00	4,350.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	290.00	7,250.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	225.00	21,600.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	4,500.00	36,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	12.00	1,800.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	80.00	1,600.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	5.00	2,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	7.00	3,500.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	95.00	14,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	30.00	5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	21.75	1,239.75
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	32.50	2,080.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): \$ 182,779.75

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	40.00	7,880.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	60.00	34,500.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	50.00	2,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	45.00	3,330.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	290.00	7,540.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	290.00	20,300.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	112.00	17,336.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	75.00	8,025.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	5.00	765.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	20.00	1,000.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	16.50	2,524.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	95.00	14,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	27.30	5,271.60
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	21.75	1,239.75
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	40.00	2,560.00

2,524.5

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): \$ 290,610.25

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	40.00	4,800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	65.00	20,475.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	40.00	1,600.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	45.00	2,925.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	290.00	7,250.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	290.00	20,300.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	105,000.00	105,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	12.00	1,800.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	75.00	8,025.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	5.00	1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	15.00	750.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	9.00	2,700.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	95.00	14,250.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	30.00	5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	21.75	1,239.75
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	32.50	2,080.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): ~~\$270,375~~ ³⁷⁵ \$270,354.75

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	26,000. ⁰⁰	26,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	36,000. ⁰⁰	36,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	1. ⁰⁰	20. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	36. ⁰⁰	7,200. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	40. ⁰⁰	1,920. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	34. ⁰⁰	6,800. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	200. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	240. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF Jw	365.⁰⁰ 365. ⁰⁰	35,040. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	15,000. ⁰⁰	15,000. ⁰⁰
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	2. ⁰⁰	16. ⁰⁰
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	4. ⁰⁰	600. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	1. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	85. ⁰⁰	1,700. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	6. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5. ⁰⁰	250. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	4. ⁰⁰	2,000. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	92. ⁰⁰	13,800. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,920. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10. ⁰⁰	570. ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): 164,676.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000. ⁰⁰	20,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	40,000. ⁰⁰	40,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	1. ⁰⁰	197. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	34. ⁰⁰	19,550. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	30. ⁰⁰	1,320. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	32. ⁰⁰	2,368. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	200. ⁰⁰	5,200. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	200. ⁰⁰	14,000. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	64,000. ⁰⁰	64,000. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	4. ⁰⁰	612. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	1. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	48. ⁰⁰	5,136. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	6. ⁰⁰	918. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5. ⁰⁰	250. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	4. ⁰⁰	612. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	92. ⁰⁰	13,800. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	10. ⁰⁰	1,920. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10. ⁰⁰	570. ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): 224,293.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	31,000. ⁰⁰	31,000. ⁰⁰
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	34,000. ⁰⁰	34,000. ⁰⁰
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	1. ⁰⁰	120. ⁰⁰
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	34. ⁰⁰	10,710. ⁰⁰
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	52. ⁰⁰	2,080. ⁰⁰
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	32. ⁰⁰	2,080. ⁰⁰
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	250. ⁰⁰	6,250. ⁰⁰
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	250. ⁰⁰	17,500. ⁰⁰
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	63,000. ⁰⁰	63,000. ⁰⁰
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	28,000. ⁰⁰	28,000. ⁰⁰
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	4. ⁰⁰	600. ⁰⁰
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	1. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	50. ⁰⁰	5,350. ⁰⁰
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	6. ⁰⁰	1,800. ⁰⁰
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	5. ⁰⁰	250. ⁰⁰
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	4. ⁰⁰	1,200. ⁰⁰
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	98. ⁰⁰	14,700. ⁰⁰
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500. ⁰⁰	3,000. ⁰⁰
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5. ⁰⁰	960. ⁰⁰
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10. ⁰⁰	570. ⁰⁰
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10. ⁰⁰	640. ⁰⁰

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): 224,010.⁰⁰

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM
 Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,722.00	\$ 6,722.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	\$ 29.10	\$ 582.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	\$ 50.10	\$ 10,020.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	\$ 39.60	\$ 7,920.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,600.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	\$ 307.00	\$ 29,472.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	\$ 3,044.00	\$ 24,352.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	\$ 74.40	\$ 1,488.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	\$ 11.60	\$ 5,800.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 26.24	\$ 1,312.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,400.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 3747.00	\$ 7,494.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 969.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): \$197,457.00

McArthur

15006.1078234 ETC

120

Robeson

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,847.00	\$17,847.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	\$21.00	\$4,137.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	\$51.40	\$29,553.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	\$130.00	\$5,720.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	\$41.00	\$3,034.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	\$240.00	\$6,240.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$240.00	\$16,800.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	\$108,259.00	\$108,259.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	\$10.00	\$1,530.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	\$79.00	\$8,453.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	\$12.00	\$1,836.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$26.24	\$1,312.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	\$5.00	\$765.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$156.00	\$23,400.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$374.00	\$749.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$17.00	\$969.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$30.00	\$1,920.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236):

\$285,431.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,518.00	\$ 7,518.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 35,100.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	\$ 57.40	\$ 16,191.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,665.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	\$ 100,375.00	\$ 100,375.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,453.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	\$ 26.24	\$ 1,312.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 23,400.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	\$ 3,747.00	\$ 7,494.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,760.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 969.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,920.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): \$ 259,677.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM
Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	12000.00	12000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25000.00	25000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	40.00	800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	58.00	11600.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	110.00	5280.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	59.00	11800.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	225.00	3375.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	225.00	5625.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	235.00	22560.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10000.00	10,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	3750.00	30,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	22.00	3300.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	55.00	1100.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	8.00	4000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	9.50	4750.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	200.00	30,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4000.00	8000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	20.00	3840.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	55.00	3135.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	25.00	1600.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): \$ 200,265.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation
CONTRACT BID FORM
SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	15000.00	15000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	35000.00	35000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	40.00	7880.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	58.00	33350.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	110.00	4840.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	59.00	4366.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	225.00	5850.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	225.00	15750.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	62000.00	62000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	12000.00	12000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	22.00	3366.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	55.00	5885.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	8.00	1224.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	9.50	1453.50
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	200.00	30,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4000.00	8000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	15.00	2880.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	55.00	3135.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	25.00	1600.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): \$ 256,079.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	15000.00	15000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	35000.00	35000.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	40.00	4800.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	58.00	18270.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	110.00	4400.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	59.00	3835.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	225.00	5625.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	210.00	14700.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	68000.00	68000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	12000.00	12000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	22.00	3300.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	10.00	2000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	55.00	5885.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	8.00	2400.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	9.5	2850.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	200.00	30000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	4000.00	8000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	15.00	2880.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	55.00	3135.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	25.00	1600.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): \$ 244,180.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,100.00	7,100.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	50.00	1,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	42.00	8,400.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	30.00	1,440.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	40.00	8,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type II9.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	320.00	4,800.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	320.00	8,000.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	233.00	22,368.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	4,000.00	32,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10.00	1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	3.00	600.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	50.00	1,000.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	3.00	1,500.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	12.00	600.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	7.00	3,500.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	130.00	19,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	26.50	5,088.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	15.00	855.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	26.50	1,696.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234):

169,947.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM
SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236
 Route: SR 1726
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,100.00	7,100.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	50.00	9,850.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	42.00	24,150.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	30.00	1,320.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	40.00	2,960.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	320.00	8,320.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	320.00	22,400.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	58,000.00	58,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	10.00	1,530.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	3.00	600.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	50.00	5,350.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	3.00	459.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	12.00	600.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	7.00	1,071.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	130.00	19,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	26.50	5,088.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	15.00	855.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	26.50	1,696.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236):	217,849.00
---	-------------------

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,100.00	7,100.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	50.00	6,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	42.00	13,230.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	30.00	1,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	40.00	2,600.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	320.00	8,000.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A, 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	320.00	22,400.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	62,000.00	62,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	10.00	1,500.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	3.00	600.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	50.00	5,350.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	3.00	900.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	12.00	600.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	7.00	2,100.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	130.00	19,500.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	26.50	5,088.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	15.00	855.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	26.50	1,696.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238):

215,719.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	1.00	20.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	35.00	7,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	20.00	960.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	35.00	7,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	190.00	2850.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	190.00	4,750.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	200.00	19200.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	2,000.00	16,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	1.00	150.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2.00	400.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	47.00	940.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	3.50	1750.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1.00	50.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	1.00	500.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	60.00	9,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	980.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10.00	640.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): \$153,740.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	1.00	197.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	35.00	20,125.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	25.00	1,100.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	35.00	2,590.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	190.00	4,940.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	190.00	13,300.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	66,000.00	66,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	1.00	153.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2.00	400.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	47.00	5,029.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	3.50	535.50
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1.00	50.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	1.00	153.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	60.00	9,000
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1500.00	3,000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	960.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10.00	640.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): \$206,742.50

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238
 Route: SR 1006
 County: Robeson
 Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	1.00	120.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	35.00	11,025.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	25.00	1000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	35.00	2275.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	190.00	4,750.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	190.00	13,300.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	68,000.00	68,000.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	1.00	150.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	2.00	400.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	47.00	5,029.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	3.50	1,050.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	1.00	50.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	1.00	300.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	60.00	9,000.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	1500.00	3000.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	5.00	960.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	10.00	570.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	10.00	640.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): \$199,619.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

Work Order Number: 15006.1078234
 Route: SR 1101
 County: Robeson
 Location: 10 feet west of SR 1128
 Latitude: 34.61505 Longitude: -79.417705
 Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue
 Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018
 Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

CONTRACT BID FORM

Site 234

ROAD: SR 1101			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	7,263.00	7,263.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00
30		230	Borrow	20	CY	25.00	500.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	200	TON	10.00	2,000.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	48	LF	25.00	1,200.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	200	TON	45.00	9,000.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	15	TON	275.00	4,125.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	275.00	6,875.00
90		310	Class IV 48" RCP- Double Run of Pipe	96	LF	148.00	14,208.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
		838.01	Reinforced Endwalls	8	CY	1,400.00	11,200.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	15.00	2,250.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	20	TON	85.00	1,700.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	10.00	5,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	500	SY	20.00	10,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	20.00	3,840.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	20.00	1,140.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	20.00	1,280.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078234): 152,531.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM SITE 236/NORTH RAILROAD STREET

Work Order Number: DF15006.2078236

Route: SR 1726

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.819204) Longitude: (-78.966287)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1726			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	11,398.00	11,398.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	70,625.00	70,625.00
30		230	Borrow	197	CY	25.00	4,925.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	575	TON	10.00	5,750.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	44	LF	25.00	1,100.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	74	TON	45.00	3,330.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	26	TON	275.00	7,150.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	275.00	19,250.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 95" x 67" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	71,850.00	71,850.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	153	SY	20.00	3,060.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	85.00	9,095.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	153	SY	10.00	1,530.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	153	SY	20.00	3,060.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	20.00	3,840.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	20.00	1,140.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	20.00	1,280.00

TOTAL BID FOR (DF15006.2078236): 239,333.00

North Carolina Department of Transportation

CONTRACT BID FORM

SITE 238/GREAT MARSH CHURCH ROAD

Work Order Number: 15006.1078238

Route: SR 1006

County: Robeson

Location: Latitude: (34.788371) Longitude: (-78.978383)

Contract Availability: Date Of Purchase Order Issue

Contract Completion: APRIL 15, 2018

Liquidated Damages: \$500.00 PER CALENDAR DAY

ROAD: SR 1006			COUNTY: Robeson				
LINE	ITEM NO.	SEC	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
10		800	Mobilization	1	LS	10,792.00	10,792.00
20		SP	Comprehensive Grading (Include Pavement Removal)	1	LS	56,325.00	56,325.00
30		230	Borrow	120	CY	25.00	3,000.00
40		SP	#57 Stone / Backfill (Include Geotextile)	315	TON	10.00	3,150.00
50		SP	Existing Structure Removal	40	LF	25.00	1,000.00
60		545	Aggregate Base Course	65	TON	45.00	2,925.00
70		610	ACIC, Type I19.0B, 4" Depth (Include Liquid)	25	TON	275.00	6,875.00
80		610	ACSC, Type S9.5A , 2" Depth (Include Liquid)	70	TON	275.00	19,250.00
90		SP	Contractor Furnished/ Installed (1) 87" x 63" CMPA With Headwall	1	LS	75,010.00	75,010.00
100		SP	Dewatering	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
110		1664	Sodding	150	SY	20.00	3,000.00
120		1605	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	5.00	1,000.00
130		1610	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B (Include Geotextile)	107	TON	85.00	9,095.00
140		1631	Matting for Erosion Control	300	SY	10.00	3,000.00
160		SP	Wattle	50	LF	10.00	500.00
170		1660	Seeding and Mulching	300	SY	20.00	6,000.00
180		SP	Waterline Relocation	150	LF	85.00	12,750.00
190		SP	Valves	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00
200		SP	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	192	SF	20.00	3,840.00
210		SP	Work Zone Signs (Barr)	57	SF	20.00	1,140.00
220		SP	Barricades (Type III)	64	LF	20.00	1,280.00

TOTAL BID FOR (15006.1078238): 226,632.00